SIVA KRISHNA & NARAYAN
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

H.O.:10-2-289/120/32,
Plot No. 334/2RT,

102, 1st Floor,

P.S. Nagar, Masab Tank,
HYDERABAD - 500 057
Ph: 040 - 65525144
Fax:040 - 23346344
E-mail : skn@sknca.com

B.O.:29-28/1-21, B.O.:20-1/8,

Kovelamudi vari St., Narasimha Nagar,
Suryaraopet, MACHILIPATNAM - 521 002
VIJAYAWADA - 520 002 Ph.: 08672-223505

Ph : 0866 - 6660727
Email : skn.vja@sknca.com

AUDIT REPORT

We have audited the attached Receipts and Payments account, Income and
Expenditure Account for the year ending 31.03.2023 and Balance Sheet as at
31.03.2023  of  “"VALLABHANENI  VENKATADRI  INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, SESHADRI RAO KNOWLEDGE VILLAGE,
GUDLAVALLERU, KRISHNA DISTRICT and report that :

1. We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of
my knowledge were necessary for the purpose of the audit.

2. Inmy/our opinion proper books of accounts have been kept by the society so
far as appears from the examination of he books.

3. The Receipts and Payments Accounts, Income & Expenditure Accounts and
the Balance Sheets dealt with this audit report are in agreement with the

books of accounts.

4. In my/our opinion and fo the best of the information and according to the
explanations given to me the said accounts give a true and fair view.

Place : VIJAYAWADA

Date :20.09.2023

(R. SATYANARAYANA)

R. Satyenzreyana, 3.0om. FCA.

¥ 738G

Partrer: Mis. Siva rigina & Narayan
Chariered Accountants
ICAl Regn. No: G03883S
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V.V.INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

Seshadri Rao Knowledge Village, GUDLAVALLERU

BALANCE SHEET SHEDULES AS AT 31.03.2023

Sch.No. Particulars Debit Credit
I CAPITAL FUND

CAPITAL FUND AS ON 1.4.2022 9021204.00

Less: EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME 22-23 875996.00

CAPITAL FUND AS ON 31.03.2023 " 8145208.00

II  DEPRECTATION RESERVE

DEPRECTATION RESERVE AS ON 1.4.22 38383487.00

Add: Depreciation during 2022-23 2733977.00

DEPRECIATION RESERVE AS ON 31.3.2023 " 41117464.00
AANM. & V.V.R.SREDUCATIONAL SOCIETY 32158135.00

IIT  Schedule for Sundry Creditors
DARVIN SCIENTIFIC EQUIPMENTS, VJA 18368.00
SRI BALAJI ART PRINTERS, 6DV 3850.00
B.SIVA NAGA SRAVANTHL, 129V1R0019 10000.00
B.SRAVYA, 129VIR0021 2650.00
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION 626000.00
NSS-VVIPS 16200.00
SCHOLARSHIPS-BC 32500.00
SCHOLARSHIPS-EBC 4450000
SCHOLARSHIPS-MINORITY 7500.00
SCHOLARSHIPS-SC 70000.00
SCHOLARSHIPS-ST 5000.00
STUDENTS ASSOCTATION FEE 10920000
AICTE-MODROB ( MODERNIZATION OF PHARMACOLOGY LAB) 68300.00
6830000  945768.00
68300.00
877468.00

EPF PAYABLE 74270.00
ESI PAYABLE 9219.00
PROFESSIONAL TAX PAYABLE 6950.00
TDS PAYABLE - STAFF 32000.00
COMMON SERVICES RENDERED BY UNIVERSITY-JNTUK 179350.00
UNIVERSITY FEE PAYABLE BY COLLEGE 669200.00




v

Schedule for Fixed Assets

APHE LAB EQUIPMENT

CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION LAB EQUIPMENT
COMPUTER CENTER EQUIPMENT

COMPUTER CENTER EQUIPMENT(COMPUTERS)
CONSTRUCTION OF MAIN BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION-ROAD FORMATION

EXAM BRANCH EQUIPMENT

FIRE SAFETY EQUIPMENT

FURNITURE

FURNITURE FOR COMPUTER CENTER PREPARATION
LIBRARY BOOKS

LIBRARY EQUIPMENT

LIBRARY EQUIPMENT ( COMPUTERS)

LIBRARY FURNITURE

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

OFFICE EQUIPMENT ( COMPUTERS )
PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYSIS LAB EQUIPMENT
PHARMACEUTICAL BIO TECHNOLOGY LAB EQUIPMENT
PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY LAB EQUIPMENT
PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY LAB-IT EQUIPMENT
PHARMACEUTICAL ENGINEERING LAB EQUIPMENT

PHARMACEUTICAL INORGANIC CHEMISTRY LAB EQUIPMENT

PHARMACEUTICAL MICRO BIOLOGY LAB EQUIPMENT
PHARMACEUTICAL ORGANIC CHEMISTRY LAB EQUIPMENT
PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY LAB EQUIPMENT
PHARMACEUTICAL UNIT OPERATION LAB EQUIPMENT
PHARMACEUTICS LAB EQUIPMENT

PHARMACEUTICS LAB EQUIPMENT(PG)

PHARMACEUTICS LAB-II EQUIPMENT

PHARMACOGNOSY LAB EQUIPMENT

PHARMACOLOGY LAB EQUIPMENT
PHARM.ANALYSIS&QUALITY ASSU.LAB EQUIP(PG)
PHARM.CHEM.LAB PREPARATION(GAS PIPELINE)
PHARM.INORGNIC CHEM LAB PREPARATION(GAS PIPELINE)
PHARM.ORGANIC CHEM LAB PREPARATION(GAS PIPELINE)
PHYSICAL PHARMACEUTICS LAB EQUIPMENT

PHYSICAL PHARMACY LAB EQUIPMENT

AICTE NEWDELHI SECURITY DEPOSIT

358498.00
1510267.00
656903.00
1766500.00
41151161.00
159054.00
31000.00
498164.00
3628947.00
2040.00
3644008.00
68500.00
154000.00
104522.00
505700.00
61800.00
328591.00
305567.00
423795.00
55687.00
7209.00
38667.00
180559.00
398151.00
2940.00
30102.00
2459974.00
960791.00
55687.00
812786.00
511064.00
480095.00
25000.00
25000.00
25000.00
18375.00
159965.00

61606069.00

1028493.00




v Schedule for Sundry Debtors
IMMENSE LABORATORIES, HYD 62210.00
SRI ARUNA BHARAT GAS DISTRIBUTORS, GVL 13600.00
V.VINOD KUMAR, ASST.PROF 16200.00
K.V.MAHESH, JR.ASST. 86989.00
92010.00 86989.00
86989.00
5021.00
TUITION FEE RECEIVABLE 15828765.00
VI Schedule for Other Deposits
ELECTRICITY DEPOSIT 1200.00
TELEPHONE DEPOSIT 1500.00
2700.00
Cash-in-Hand 67171.00
VII  Scheduie for Cash at Bank
SBI,GVL C A/C NO.62215595946 350556.36
SBIGVL SB A/C NO.31400303250 3552923.54
SBI.GVL SB A/C NO.31400434716(PRINCIPAL) 827564.52
4731044 .42
BALANCE SHEET TOTAL 83269263.42 83269264.00
INCOME & EXPENDITURE SHEDULES FROM 1.4.2022 TO 31.3.2023
Sch.No. Particulars Debit Credit
VIII  Schedule for Tuition Fee
TUITION FEE 199V IV B.PHAR 22-23 4141700.00
TUITION FEE 209V ITI BPHARMACY 2022-23 4620600.00
TUITION FEE 219V IT BPHAR 22-23 5953700.00
TUITION FEE 229V I BPHARMACY 22-23 6404000.00
TUITION FEE 219V IT M.PHAR 22-23 550000.00
TUITION FEE 229V I MPHAR 22-23 400000.00
22070000.00
IX Schedule for Other Receipts
FINES 12581.00
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 7360.00
19941 .00
BANK INTEREST 129901.00
EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE OVER INCOME 923996.00

\
N
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Schedule for Staff Salaries

SALARIES TO ADM STAFF 1616250.00
SALARIES TO GUEST LECTURE 46000.00
SALARIES TO TEACHING STAFF 10378975.00
SALARIES TO TECHNICAL SUPP.STAFF 1563041.00

13604266.00

Schedule for Administrative & Other Expenditure

EPF 441462.00
ADVERTISEMENT CHARGES 59574.00
AFFILIATIO FEE-PCI, NEWDELHI 150000.00
ANNUAL DAY EXPENSES 168642.00
APSLPRB EXAMS EXPENSES(CONSTABLE) 1180.00
AUDIT FEE 17700.00
BANK CHARGES 4039.44
BUILDING INSURANCE 22634.00
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 1100079.00
CAMPUS NETWORKING MAINTENANCE 28537.00
CC CAMERAS MAINTENANCE 49810,00
COLLEGE PUBLICATIONS 14000.00
COLLEGE SANITISATION EXPENSES 659.00
COMPUTER CENTER MAINTENANCE 111118.00
CONCESSIONS & REBATES 64000.00
COURSE CLOSURE FEE - PCT/INTUK 69000.00
ELECTRICITY CHARGES 607586.00
EPABX MAINTENANCE 15930.00
EST 90338.00
EXAM BRANCH 493156.00
FEESES & TAXES 214811.00
FIRE SAFETY MAINTENANCE 3069.00
FUNCTIONS & CELEBRATIONS 41416.00
GARDENING & CAMPUS MAINTENANCE 23065.00
GENERAL ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE 284266.00
GROUND LEVELLING 43100.00
HOSPITALITY & ENTERTAINMENT 20803.00
HOUSE KEEPING 70934.00
IN HOUSE R&D 21250.00
INTERNET MAINTENANCE 21862.00
LADIES WAITING HALL MAINTENANCE 1698.00
LIBRARY JOURNALS & MAGAZINES 13459.00
LIBRARY MAINTENANCE 7359.00
MATCHING GRANT FOR AICTE MODROB ASP VVIPS 100000.00
MATCHING GRANT FOR AICTE SPICES 100001.00
MEDICAL CENTER MAINTENANCE 1589.00
NEWS PAPER CHARGES 10036.00
OFFICE MAINTENANCE git, 23243.00
PLACEMENT CELL 6145.00



XII

PORTABLE WATER

POSTS & COURIER

PRINTING CHARGES

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

RESEARCH INCENTIVES FOR 2022
SEMINAR HALL MAINTENANCE

SPORTS & GAMES

STAFF INSURANCE

STAFF UNIFORM

STATIONERY

SUBSCRIPTIONS & CONTRIBUTIONS
SYLLABUS BOOK/HAND BOOK/ YEAR BOOK
TELEPHONES & CELLPHONES

TRANSPORT CHARGES

TRAVELLING & INTERVIEWS

UNIVERSITY AFFILIATION FEE-STUDENTS
UNIVERSITY AFFILIATION/INSPECTION FEE-COLLEGE
WEBSITE MAINTENANCE

WIFI MAINTENANCE

XEROX MACHINE MAINTENANCE

Schedule for Lab Maintenance

ANIMAL HOUSE MAINTENANCE

CENTRAL INSTRUMENTATION LAB MAINT,
HERBAL DRUG TECH.LAB MAINTENANCE

LABS MAINTENANCE-ALL

MACHINE ROOM MAINTENANCE

MEDICINAL GARDEN MAINTENANCE

MUSEUM MAINTENANCE

PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYSIS LAB MAINTENANCE
PHARMACEUTICAL ANALYSIS LAB MAINT-PG
PHARMACEUTICAL BIOTECH LAB MAINTENANCE
PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY-II LAB MAINT.
PHARMACEUTICAL CHEMISTRY LAB MAINTENANCE
PHARMACEUTICAL MICRO BIOLOGY LAB MAINT.
PHARMACEUTICAL ORGANIC CHEMISTRY LAB MAINT.
PHARMACEUTICS LAB-IT MAINTENANCE
PHARMACEUTICS LAB MAINTENANCE
PHARMACOGNOSY LAB MAINTENANCE
PHARMACOLOGY LAB MAINTENANCE

800.00
609.00
58745.00
128070.00
41000.00
2400.00
51953.00
16077.00
15759.00
119216.00
45000.00
24300.00
64768.00
15860.00
68833.00
160000.00
72000.00
21534.00
31100.00
54686.00

5510260.44

2300.00
980.00
255.00

161193.00
1500.00
22200.00
2124.00
74976.00
1534.00
2823.00
17571.00
11088.00
1700.00
98198.00
4406.00
35612.00
9767.00
22239.00

470466.00




ADMISSION FEE/REGISTRATION PAID BY COLLEGE

59000.00

COMMON SERVICES REND. BY UNIVERSITY PAID BY COLLEGE 629000.00
FACULTY & STAFF DEVELOPMENT 59782.00
STUDENT DEVELOPMENT 29087.00
DEPRECTATION 2733977.00
INCOME & EXPENDITURE TOTAL 23095838.44 23143838.00




V.V.INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES
SESHADRI RAO KNOWLEDGE VILLAGE, GUDLAVALLERU

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FIXED ASSETS FROM 01.04.2022 TO 31.03.2023

AMOUNT
S.NO. NAME OF THE ASSET
BEFORE SEPT. | AFTER SEPT.
TOTAL
Rs. Rs.

1 FURNITURE 40592 287784 328376
2 COMPUTER CENTER EQUIPMENT 5500 131000 136500
3 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 50000 0 50000
4 LIBRARY EQUIPMENT 0 54500 54500
5 LIBRARY BOOKS 21012 51188 72200
6 PHARMACOGNOSY LAB EQUIPMENT 327516 0 327516
7 PHARMACEUTICS LAB EQUIPMENT 929840 12744 942584
8 PHARMACOLOGY LAB EQUIPMENT 29948 0 29948
9 PHARMACEUTICS LAB EQUIPMENT - PG 15340 0 15340
10 COMPUTER CENTER EQUIPMENT(COMPUTERS) 386000 49000 435000
11 OFFICE EQUIPMENT(COMPUTERS) ¢] 61800 61800
12 LIBRARY EQUIPMENT(COMPUTERS) 0 154000 154000

TOTAL 1805748 802016 2607764




V.V.INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

SESHADRI RAO KNOWLEDGE VILLAGE, GUDLAVALLERU

PURCHASE OF ASSETS DURING THE YEAR 2022-23

s AMOUNT
NO. NAME OF THE ASSET NAME OF THE SUPPLIER BILL/INV.NO. DATE P — P —
Rs. Rs.
1 |FURNITURE SR Enterprises, Vja SR/22-23/0005 19.4.22 40592.00
Maruthi Coolers, Gdv 557 14.10.22 57000.00
Alankar Steel Products, Vja ASP/22-23/294 19.10.22 20060.00
Alankar Metfurn Industries, Vja AMI/22-23/265 19.10.22 43672.00
Smart Furniture, Vja 305 19.10.22 37052.00
Shree Lalitha Furniture, Vja 165 19.10.22 6000.00
Sree Bharat Shamiyanas, Vja 1005 24.3.23 124000.00
40592.00 287784.00
2 ;gx::;g:l:ENTER Signtech Power Systems, Vja 116 7.7.22 5500.00
Krishna Computer Peripherals, Vja 12743 15.10.22 19000.00
Signtech Power Systems, Vja 247 29.11.22 112000.00
5500.00 131000.00
3 |OFFICE EQUIPMENT Signtech Power Systems, Vja 24 27.4.22 50000.00
50000.00 0.00
4 [LIBRARY EQUIPMENT Signtech Power Systems, Vja 196 110.22 54500.00
0.00 54500.00
5 |LIBRARY BOOKS Amazon online TDCB-170 26.6.22 817.00
Amazon online BLR7-846644 26.6.22 395.00
Cyber Info Services, Hyd CIS/22-23/1949 30.6.22 13650.00
Environmental Protection Society, KKD 171 23.7.22 6150.00
Cyber Info Services, Hyd CIs/22-23/2148 1122 51188.00
21012.00 51188.00
6 PHARMACCSHOSY (LAR Darvin Scientific Equipments, Vja 54 27.6.22 192340.00
EQUIPMENT
Boghi Engineering & Software Technologies Pvt Ltd, Hyd | BESTP2/22-23/173| 23.6.22 36056.00
Darvin Scientific Equipments, Vja 64 7.7.22 99120.00
327516.00 0.00
7 REARMACECSIEAD Toshvin Analytical Pvt Ltd, Mumbai GINV/22-23/1892( 20.6.22 560500.00
EQUIPMENT
Lab India Analytical Instruments Pvt Ltd, Mumbai | 22-23/740100360 | 20.6.22 354000.00
Signtech Power Systems, Vja - 126 20.7.22 15340.00
Darvin Scientific Equipments, Vja 153 71122 12744.00
929840.00 12744.00
8 Ml Darvin Scientific Equipments, Vja 55 27.6.22 29948.00
EQUIPMENT
29948.00 0.00




PHARMACEUTICS LAB

9 Signtech P Systems, Vj 141 3.8.22 15340.00
EQUIPMENT(PE) igntech Power Syste ja
15340.00 0.00
COMPUTER CENTER
10 OMPUTER CENTE Krishna Computer Peripherals, Vja 6203 8.7.22 386000.00
EQUIP.(COMPUTERS)
Krishna Computer Peripherals, Vja 12743 15.10.22 49000.00
386000.00 49000.00
OFFICE
1 Krishna Computer Peripherals, Vja 11793 29.9.22 61800.00
EQUIP.(COMPUTERS)
0.00 61800.00
BRAR
12 H v Krishna Computer Peripherals, Vja 11793 29.9.22 154000.00
EQUIP (COMPUTERS)
0.00 154000.00
1805748.00 802016.00

GRAND TOTAL

2607764.00
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V. V. INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

SESHADRI RAQO KNCWLEDGE VILLAGE :: GUDLAVALLERU

ROLLS AND FEE DETAILS FOR 2022-23

TUITION FEE @ TOTAL FEE
.0
YEAR NO.OF STUDENTS STHDENT o
IV B.PHARMACY(199V) 89 45300 4031700
IV B.PHARMACY(D/R) 2 55000 110000
Il B.PHARMACY(209V) 102 45300 4620600
I B.PHARMACY(219V) - 25300 3578700
A-CATEGORY
Il B.PHARMACY(219V) - 20000 5390000
B-CATEGORY
Il B.PHARMACY(D/R) 1 55000 55000
{
| B.PHARMACY{229V) %0 45300 2624000
A-CATEGORY
| B.PHARMACY(225V) 30 90000 2700000
B-CATEGORY
| B.PHARMACY(229V) . 20000 25000
D/R
Il M.PHARMACY(219V) 11 50000 550000
| M.PHARMACY{229V) 8 50000 400000

22070000




V.V.INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES
SESHADRIRAO KNOWLEDGE VILLAGE :: GUDLAVALLERU

TUITION FEE CONCESSION DETAILS 2022-23

i B.PHARMACY
S.NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT STATUS TOTAL FEE ST:)J:EDNT CONCESSION
1 189VIR0043  |KOSURI SOWMYA D/R 55000 33000 22000
22000
{ B.PHARMACY
S.NO. ROLL NO. NAME OF THE STUDENT STATUS TOTAL FEE STSEIEDNT CONCESSION
1 229V1R0048 |L. Blessy Jasmin M.Q 90000 80000 10000
2 219V1R0050 |M.Trigun Sai D/R 80000 48000 32000
42000
GRAND TOTAL 64000




